Fund

Premium
Income

Dividend
Advantage

Pro Forma
Adjustment

Combined
Fund Pro
Forma(1)

Preferred shares, $10 stated value per share, at
liquidation value; 3,226,500 shares outstanding for
Acquiring Fund; 2,834,000 shares outstanding for
Premium Income; 1,434,000 shares outstanding for
Dividend Advantage; and 7,494,500 shares
outstanding for Combined
Fund � Pro Forma $ 32,265,000 $ 28,340,000 $ 14,340,000 $ 74,945,000

Common Shareholders� Equity:

Common Shares, $.01 par value per share;
4,555,299 shares outstanding for Acquiring Fund;
3,806,942 shares outstanding for Premium Income;
1,972,481 shares outstanding for Dividend
Advantage; and 10,426,120 shares outstanding for
Combined Fund � Pro Forma $ 45,553 $ 38,069 $ 19,725 $   914(2) $ 104,261(2)

47

Edgar Filing: NUVEEN GEORGIA DIVIDEND ADVANTAGE MUNICIPAL FUND 2 - Form N-14 8C/A

70

Acquiring
Fund

Premium
Income

Dividend
Advantage

Pro Forma
Adjustment

Combined
Fund Pro
Forma(1)

Paid-in surplus $ 64,084,498 $ 52,232,344 $ 27,842,531 $ (385,914)(3) $ 143,773,459(3)

Undistributed (Over-distribution of) net
investment income 305,803 425,925 163,614 (550,904)(4) 344,438(4)

Accumulated net realized gain (loss) from
investments and derivative transactions (2,892,830) (1,174,680) (302,864) � (4,370,374)
Net unrealized appreciation (depreciation) of
investments and derivative transactions 1,233,518 1,772,117 573,103 � 3,578,738

Net assets applicable to common shares $ 62,776,542 $ 53,293,775 $ 28,296,109 $ (935,904) $ 143,430,522

Net asset value per common share outstanding
(net assets applicable to common shares, divided
by common shares outstanding) $ 13.78 $ 14.00 $ 14.35 $ 13.76
Authorized shares:
Common Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited
Preferred Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited

(1) The pro forma balances are presented as if the Reorganizations were effective as of May 31, 2011, and are presented for information
purposes only. The actual closing date of the Reorganizations is expected to be   , at which time the results would be
reflective of the actual composition of shareholders� equity as of that date.